For submitting the Bid 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd,  
Western Railway Microwave Compound,  
Senapati Bapat Marg, Mahalaxmi (W) 
Mumbai – 400 013. 

7 Website Address for downloading Tender www.railtelindia.com  

8 

Cost of Tender Document is Rs.3150/- (Rs. Three Thousand One Hundred & Fifty only) 
if downloaded from website or collected from this office. The amount may be paid 
through Bank Draft in favour of “Railtel Corporation of India Ltd, payable at Mumbai”.    

9 Rates quoted should be inclusive of Taxes.  Tenderer has to give clear declaration

[...]

RailTel reserves the right to empanel / allot the contract to more than one Agency, by 

splitting the whole contract. 

(D) Earnest Money & Security Deposit : 

The Agencies participating in the tender process shall enclose with the tender 

documents a demand draft of an amount of Rs.98,600/- (Ninety Eight Thousand  Six 

Hundred only)  as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) valid for 60 days.  The DD should be 

in favour of “RailTel Corporation of India Limited” payable at Mumbai.  In the event of 

the successful tenderer(s) refuses to accept the offer made by the RailTel, the EMD